



Index No.	Part No.	Description	Qty.	Index No.	Part No.	Description	Qty.
A	8940168268	Inlet Kit	1	G	8940168274	Clutch Kit (Incl; G1)	1
1		Inlet Bushing	1	96		Cage	1
2		Air Strainer	1	109		Bushing	1
3		Throttle Spring	1	G1	8940168286	Dog Kit	1
4		Retainer O-Ring	1	92		Pin-Clutch Dog	2
5		Valve	1	97		Cam-Dog	1
7		O-Ring (-013)	1	98		Dog	2
B	8940168269	Trigger Kit	1	H	8940168275	Anvil Kit	1
14		Trigger	1	105		Anvil(1 in. Sq. Dr.)(6 in. Extd)	1
15		Pin-Roll (0.188x1.125)	2	106		O-Ring (1 in. Sq. Dr.)	1
C	8940168270	Reverse Valve Kit	1	107		Ring-Friction (1 in. Sq. Dr.)	1
24		O-Ring (-210)	1	I	8940168276	Clutch Housing Kit	1
25		Valve	1	113		Housing-Clutch	1
27		Reverse Valve Lever	1	114		Bushing-Clutch Housing	1
28		Pin-Roll (.125 x .75)	1	115		Grease Seal	1
D	8940168271	Screw Hex / Washer Kit	1	116	CA155779	Safety Warning	1
45		Cap-Screw (1/4-20 x 1)	4	117		Pipe Plug	1
46		Lockwasher (1/4)	4	J	8940168277	Handle-Dead Kit	1
119		Screw (5/16-18 x 1 1/4)	4	150		Handle -Dead	1
120		Lockwasher (5/16)	4	151		Bolt (3/4-16 x 1 3/8)	1
E	8940168272	Housing Motor Kit	1	K	8940168279	Tune Up Kit	1
32		Housing-Motor	1	7		O-Ring (-013)	1
26		Bushing Reverse Valve	1	24		O-Ring (-210)	1
135		Plate	1	41		Handle-Gasket	1
136		Screw-Self Tapping	4	54		Bearing	2
41		Handle-Gasket	1	55		Grease Seal	1
F	8940168273	Motor Kit	1	62	8940168287	Blade-Set (6)	1
54		Bearing-Ball	2	68		O-Ring (-230)	1
55		Grease Seal	2	106		O-Ring (1 in. Sq. Dr.)	1
58		Plate-Upper End	1	107		Ring-Friction (1 in. Sq. Dr.)	1
60		Liner	1	115		Grease Seal	1
61		Rotor 12T	1	118		O-Ring (242)	1
62	8940168287	Blade-Set (6)	1	M	8940168288	Handle-Pistol Grip Kit	1
59		Pin-Liner Dowel	1	42		Handle-Pistol Grip	1
65		Plate-Lower End	1	9		Bushing Throttle Valve	1
68		O-Ring (-230)	1				
89		Spacer-Bearing	1				